HD 45…, HD 46…
19
The instruments of the series HD45 and HD46 are transmitters, indicators and
regulators, to measure and control, depending on the model, the following
environmental parameters:
• Relative humidity (RH)
• Ambient temperature (T)
• Carbon dioxide (CO2)

In the series HD46 ... versions with relay outputs are available with display and
keyboard (option DT)
ORDERING CODES
HD45 AVAILABLE OPTIONS
A = Analogue output 4÷20mA
V = Analog output 0÷10Vdc
S = RS485 output
R = Relay output
VR = Analog output 0÷10Vdc + relay
AR = Analog output 4÷20mA + relay
SR = RS485 + relay
It is not possible to have the analogue output when you have the RS485, and vice versa.
D = With display
No character = without display
Sensors
17 = Relative humidity + temperature
7B = Temperature + CO2
B = CO2
HD46 AVAILABLE OPTIONS
A = Analogue output 4÷20mA
V = Analogue output 0÷10Vdc
S = Output RS485
R = Relay output
SR = RS485 output + relay outputs
It is not possible to have the analogue output when you have the
RS485, and vice versa.
Option V includes one analogue output for each measured quantity.
Options R and SR include one analogue output for each measured quantity.
D = With display
DT = With display and keyboard
No character = Without display and without keyboard
Option DT is available only together with option R or SR.
Sensors
17 = Humidity + temperature
17B = Humidity, temperature and CO2
Fixing holes
HDM46
22
The following table lists the available models:
Model RH T CO2
Analog
output
RS485
output
Relay
output LCD LED
HD45 17V    (2 outputs) Power
HD45 17A    (2 outputs) Power
HD45 17S    Power
HD45 17R    (1 output) Power
HD45 17SR     (1 output) Power
HD45 17VR    (2 outputs)  (1 output) Power
HD45 17AR    (2 outputs)  (1 output) Power
HD45 17DV    (2 outputs)  Power
HD45 17DA    (2 outputs)  Power
HD45 17DS     Power
HD45 17DR    (1 output)  Power
HD45 17DSR     (1 output)  Power
HD45 17DVR    (2 outputs)  (1 output)  Power
HD45 17DAR    (2 outputs)  (1 output)  Power
HD45 7BV    (2 outputs) Power
HD45 7BA    (2 outputs) Power
HD45 7BS    Power
HD45 7BR    (1 output) Power
HD45 7BSR     (1 output) Power
HD45 7BVR    (2 outputs)  (1 output) Power
HD45 7BAR    (2 outputs)  (1 output) Power
HD45 7BDV    (2 outputs)  Power
HD45 7BDA    (2 outputs)  Power
HD45 7BDS     Power
HD45 7BDR    (1 output)  Power
HD45 7BDSR     (1 output)  Power
HD45 7BDVR    (2 outputs)  (1 output)  Power